Carolyn Little AVP-Regulatory & Governmental Affairs

July 14, 2000

đ

### GTE Service Corporation

601 Monroe Street Suite 304 Jefferson City, MO 65101 573 634-8424 Fax: 573 636-6826

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts Secretary/Chief Administrative Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission 301 West High Street, Room 530 Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

FILED<sup>2</sup> JUL 1 4 2000 Missouri Public Service Commission

# Re: **GTE Communications Corporation/Change of Name File 200100034/Case TO-2001-30**

Dear Mr. Roberts:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission are an original and eight (8) copies of the following substitute tariff sheets:

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Original Adoption Notice Page 1

P.S.C. MO. NO. 3 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Sheet 1, Cancels Original Sheet 1

This filing is to reflect corrected sheet numbers, no other textual changes have been made.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Little AVP-Regulatory and Governmental Affairs

Attachments

CL:bjp

c: Dana K. Joyce, General Counsel Office of the Public Counsel





Original Adoption Notice Page 1

#### ADOPTION NOTICE

Effective August 11, 2000, the articles of incorporation of GTE Communications Corporation, were amended so as to change its corporate name to Verizon Select Services Inc.

The Verizon Select Services Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by GTE Communications Corporation, prior to July 12, 2000.

By this notice it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc. which GTE Communications Corporation, has heretofore filed with said Commission.

issued: July 12, 2000

Effective: August 11, 2000

by:

Ŷ

Donald R. Fowler, Director - Tariffs Verizon Select Services Inc. 6665 North MacArthur Boulevard, 2nd Floor Irving, TX 75039 VERIZON SELECT SERVICES INC.



1st Revised Sheet 1 Cancels Original Sheet 1

# TITLE SHEET

### MISSOURI INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

# VERIZON SELECT SERVICES INC.

**(T)** 

This tariff contains the regulations, rates and charges applicable to the provision of interexchange telecommunications services by Verizon Select Services Inc. within the State of Missouri, subject to the (T) jurisdiction of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"). This tariff is on file with the Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the office of Verizon Selec (T) Services Inc., located at 6665 N. MacArthur Blvd., 2nd Floor, Irving, Texas 75039. (T)

Verizon Select Services Inc. operates as a competitive telecommunications company, as defined by Case (T) No. TO-88-142, within the State of Missouri.

by:

Effective: August 11, 2000